
 

Page 1 of 2 

 

STATE OF TEXAS  § 

    § 
COUNTY OF FORT BEND § 
 

THIRD AMENDMENT TO  
AGREEMENT FOR JANITORIAL SERVICES AT FBC BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES 

  
 

THIS THIRD  AMENDMENT is made and entered into is entered into by and between Fort 
Bend County, (hereinafter “County”), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of 
Texas, and McLemore Building Maintenance, Inc, (hereinafter “Contractor”) a company 
authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas.  

W I T N E S S E T H 

WHEREAS, County and Contractor executed AGREEMENT FOR JANITORIAL SERVICES AT FBC 
BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES on or about JUNE 28, 2016 and last amended on or about May 2, 2017 
(hereinafter the “Agreement” ) attached hereto as EXHIBIT ONE incorporated by reference as if 
set forth herein verbatim.  County and Contractor desire to amend said Agreement as set forth 
below: 
 

A. The Agreement is hereby renewed; effective October 1, 2017 and shall terminate 
on September 30, 2018.  Terms, conditions and additional renewal periods shall 
remain the same.  

B. The Maximum Compensation for the performance of Services for the renewal 
period is $54,902.22 per month for a total maximum compensation of 
$658,826.64.   In no case shall the amount paid by County under this Agreement 
exceed the Maximum Compensation without an approved change order. Section 
3. Compensation and Payment and Section 4. Limit of Appropriation are hereby 
amended to reflect the maximum compensation for this renewal term.  

C. Except as modified herein, the Agreement remains in full force and effect and has 
not been modified or amended. 

D. If there is a conflict among documents, the most recently executed document will 
prevail with regard to the conflict.  

      
 

Execution page follows 

  





EXHIBIT ONE: 
 

AGREEMENT FOR JANITORIAL SERVICES AT FBC BUILDINGS AND 

FACILITIES EXECUTED ON OR ABOUT JUNE 28, 2016 INCLUDING FIRST 

AND SECOND AMENDMENTS 

 















































































































CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES 	
FORM 1295 

1 of 1 

Complete Nos. 1- 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. 
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties. 

OFFICE USE ONLY 

CERTIFICATION OF FILING 

Certificate Number: 

2017-249270 

Date Filed: 

08/14/2017 

Date Acknowledged: 

1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place 
of business. 

McLemore Building Maintenance Inc 

Houston, TX United States 

2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is 
being filed. 

Fort Bend County 

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a 
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract. 

TIPS 02052215 

Janitorial Services 

4 
Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business) 

Nature of interest 

(check applicable) 

Controlling Intermediary 

5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party. 
X 

6 AFFIDAVIT 

fir, 
4,0tIrd**VerfrY•Wri,••  

AFFIX NOTARY 

Sworn to and subscribed 

20 17 	, to 

I swear, or 

NINA WEIMMER 
ID #6990018 

My Commission Expires 	 Richard 

affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the above disclosure is true and correct. 

(-) Rodriguez 	
:„.....0 

September 23, 2020 
Signature of authorized agent of contracting business enti 

STAMP / SEAL ABOVE 

before me, by the said 	Richard Rodriguez 	 , this the 	14th 	day of 	August  

certify which, witness my hand and seal of office. 

..€ 	Nina Weimmer 	 Contract Administrator z...24„..t._) 
• 

Signature of officer administering oath 	Printed name of officer administering oath 	 Title of officer administering oath 

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission 
	

www.ethics.state.tx.us 
	

Version V1.0.883 


	McLemore 3rd Amendment Cnty bldgs.pdf
	Page 1


